OP \$1640.00 8808500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		09/05/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F+W Media, Inc.
Street Address:	10151 Carver Road
City:	Blue Ash
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88085009	AMERICAN ARTIST
Registration Number:	0855124	AMERICAN ARTIST
Registration Number:	3949537	ARTIST DAILY
Registration Number:	5264738	ARTIST DAILY
Registration Number:	1342534	ARTISTS MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3812338	BEADING DAILY
Registration Number:	4981527	BEADING DAILY
Registration Number:	3223980	BEADWORK
Registration Number:	2979924	CLOTH PAPER SCISSORS
Registration Number:	4380467	CLUB CK
Registration Number:	4416125	CRAFT TREE
Registration Number:	4804118	CRAFT U
Registration Number:	2778816	CREATING KEEPSAKES
Registration Number:	4624572	CREATING KEEPSAKES
Registration Number:	3519851	CREATING KEEPSAKES
Registration Number:	3191438	
Registration Number:	4253103	ENTREKNITS
Registration Number:	2928957	FONS & PORTER'S
Registration Number:	3345477	FONS&PORTER
	-	TRADEMARK

900513880 REEL: 006737 FRAME: 0045

1RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3221449	HANDWOVEN
Registration Number:	2502940	INTERWEAVE
Registration Number:	3196783	INTERWEAVE CROCHET
Registration Number:	3167717	INTERWEAVE KNITS
Registration Number:	3132581	INTERWEAVE PRESS KNITSCENE
Registration Number:	3949538	JEWELRY MAKING DAILY
Registration Number:	4405564	JEWELRY STRINGING
Registration Number:	2501017	KLUTZ GLOVE
Registration Number:	4072138	KNIT.WEAR
Registration Number:	3812337	KNITTING DAILY
Registration Number:	5137663	KNITTING DAILY
Registration Number:	2279016	LAPIDARY JOURNAL
Registration Number:	4253104	LIVEWIRE
Registration Number:	2873863	LOVE OF QUILTING
Registration Number:	2504307	LOVE OF QUILTING
Registration Number:	5360777	LOVE OF QUILTING
Registration Number:	4526412	LOVE SEWING
Registration Number:	4424010	LOVE SEWING
Registration Number:	4304510	METALSMITH ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4284141	MODERN PATCHWORK
Registration Number:	5580288	MODERN PATCHWORK
Registration Number:	2922827	PASTEL 100
Registration Number:	2941664	PASTEL JOURNAL
Registration Number:	1814924	PIECEWORK
Registration Number:	4065905	PLEIN AIR PAINTING
Registration Number:	2790966	PRINT
Registration Number:	2146731	QUICK QUILTS
Registration Number:	3893999	QUILT SCENE
Registration Number:	3669972	QUILTERS CLUB OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3581600	QUILTERS CLUB OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	4008325	QUILTING ARTS
Registration Number:	4917052	QUILTING IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	4511111	QUILTY
Registration Number:	4518105	QUILTY
Registration Number:	4303582	SEW IT ALL
Registration Number:	1571806	SEW NEWS
Registration Number:	4291720	SOCKUPIED
Registration Number:	1305863	SOUTHWEST ART

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305865	SOUTHWEST ART
Registration Number:	3090053	SPIN-OFF
Registration Number:	2522439	STAMP IT!
Registration Number:	4230898	STITCH CRAFT CREATE
Registration Number:	3005111	STRINGING
Registration Number:	2328212	TUCSON SHOW GUIDE
Registration Number:	3560492	VINTAGE QUILTS
Registration Number:	3893785	WEEKEND WITH THE MASTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: lkrafte@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street

Address Line 2: Wood Herron & Evans LLP
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Krafte
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Krafte/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cortland release#page1.tif source=Cortland release#page2.tif source=Cortland release#page3.tif source=Cortland release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **Release of Security Interest in Trademarks** ("Release") is made as of August _____, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by and between Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, 225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Administrative Agent"), and F+W Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 10151 Carver Road, Blue Ash, Ohio 45242 ("Grantor").

Whereas, pursuant to (i) the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), (ii) the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2013 (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), and (iii) the trademark security agreements made by Grantor and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5074/0654, Reel/Frame 5248/0259, Reel/Frame 5248/0643, Reel Frame 5359/0948, and Reel/Frame 6117/0983 (the "Trademark Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Administrative Agent's predecessor-in-interest a continuing security interest in, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks (as such term is used in the Trademark Security Agreements) as set forth under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreements, including those trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral");

Whereas, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreements, dated as of June 21, 2017, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6109/0106, assigning to Administrative Agent all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Credit Agreement, Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Trademark Security Agreements, including, without limitation, the predecessor administrative agent's security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral; and

Whereas, Grantor desires that Administrative Agent terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title, and interest in, to, and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its continuing lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby grants, assigns, and conveys to Grantor, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind, all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the trademarks.

Administrative Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, each of which shall be in form and substance acceptable to the party executing the same) reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * *

In witness whereof, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Emily Ergang Pappas

Title: Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.
AMERICAN ARTIST	88/085,009
AMERICAN ARTIST	855,124
ARTIST DAILY	3,949,537
ARTIST DAILY	5,264,738
ARTISTS MAGAZINE	1,342,534
BEADING DAILY	3,812,338
BEADING DAILY	4,981,527
BEADWORK	3,223,980
CLOTH PAPER SCISSORS	2,979,924
CLUB CK & Design	4,380,467
CRAFT TREE	4,416,125
CRAFT U	4,804,118
CREATING KEEPSAKES	2,778,816
CREATING KEEPSAKES	4,624,572
CREATING KEEPSAKES & Design	3,519,851
Design Mark (Interweave Logo)	3,191,438
ENTREKNITS	4,253,103
FONS & PORTER'S	2,928,957
FONS&PORTER	3,345,477
HANDWOVEN	3,221,449
INTERWEAVE	2,502,940
INTERWEAVE CROCHET	3,196,783
INTERWEAVE KNITS	3,167,717
INTERWEAVE PRESS KNITSCENE	3,132,581
JEWELRY MAKING DAILY	3,949,538
JEWELRY STRINGING	4,405,564
KLUTZ GLOVE	2,501,017
KNIT.WEAR	4,072,138
KNITTING DAILY	3,812,337
KNITTING DAILY	5,137,663
LAPIDARY JOURNAL	2,279,016
LIVEWIRE	4,253,104
LOVE OF QUILTING	2,873,863
LOVE OF QUILTING	2,504,307
LOVE OF QUILTING	5,360,777
LOVE SEWING (STYLIZED)	4,526,412
LOVE SEWING (STYLIZED)	4,424,010
METALSMITH ESSENTIALS	4,304,510
MODERN PATCHWORK	4,284,141
MODERN PATCHWORK	5,580,288

PASTEL 100	2,922,827
PASTEL JOURNAL	2,941,664
PIECEWORK	1,814,924
PLEIN AIR PAINTING	4,065,905
PRINT	2,790,966
QUICK QUILTS	2,146,731
QUILT SCENE	3,893,999
QUILTERS CLUB OF AMERICA &	3,669,972
Design	
QUILTERS CLUB OF AMERICA &	3,581,600
Design	
QUILTING ARTS	4,008,325
QUILTING IN AMERICA	4,917,052
QUILTY	4,511,111
QUILTY (Stylized)	4,518,105
SEW IT ALL	4,303,582
SEW NEWS	1,571,806
SOCKUPIED	4,291,720
SOUTHWEST ART	1,305,863
SOUTHWEST ART Stylized	1,305,865
SPIN-OFF	3,090,053
STAMP IT!	2,522,439
STITCH CRAFT CREATE	4,230,898
STRINGING	3,005,111
TUCSON SHOW GUIDE	2,328,212
VINTAGE QUILTS	3,560,492
WEEKEND WITH THE MASTERS	2,790,966
CREATING KEEPSAKES	933445
[Australia]	
CREATING KEEPSAKES	2005-19907
UNIVERSITY [South Africa]	
LOVE SEWING	842495
[Canada]	
THE SEWING STUDIO	795737
[Canada]	

RECORDED: 09/05/2019